24001EMPS (BUILDNIG MANAGEMENT SERVICES 
AT THE EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER) 
BETWEEN THE CITY OF WILMINGTON AND ASSET 
MANAGEMENT ALLIANCE 

FISCAL IMPACT STATEMENT: The fiscal impact of this Ordinance is three (3) one­
year contract extensions at an estimated price of One Hundred Fourteen Thousand Eight 
Hundred Fifty-Six Dollars and Eighty Cents ($114,856.80) per extension. 

Upon a motion of Council Member McCoy, seconded by Council 
Members B. Fields and Johnson, the Ordinance was before the Council for its 
consideration. Motion prevailed. Council Member McCoy spoke on the purpose of the 
Ordinance. Council Member White raised a question and Council Member McCoy